

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Paving Plus, LLC		Command Co., Inc.	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Milling, 4" Thick	1,100	SY	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$9.70	\$10,670.00				
2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	160	TON	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$117.00	\$18,720.00				
3	HMA9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	100	TON	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$139.50	\$13,950.00				
4	Subbase Repair, If and Where Directed	20	SY	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$10.10	\$202.00				
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	315	LF	\$35.00	\$11,025.00	\$36.25	\$11,418.75				
6	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	280	LF	\$38.00	\$10,640.00	\$39.25	\$10,990.00				
7	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	135	SY	\$90.00	\$12,150.00	\$142.50	\$19,237.50				
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	50	SY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$143.50	\$7,175.00				
9	Install Detectable Warning Surface	13	SY	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$270.00	\$3,510.00				
10	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	5	UN	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,930.00	\$9,650.00				
11	Install Storm Manhole	2	UN	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00				
12	Construct Type "B" Inlet	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,380.00	\$10,760.00				
13	Grout Existing Pipe	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,270.00	\$2,270.00				
14	Install 8" Dia. DIP	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$178.50	\$4,462.50				
15	Install 12" Dia. DIP	25	LF	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$232.50	\$5,812.50				
16	Install 12" Perforated HDPE Wrapped in Stone	395	LF	\$80.00	\$31,600.00	\$150.00	\$59,250.00				
17	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$342.88	\$342.88				
18	Epoxy Striping, 6" Thick	320	LF	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.35	\$752.00				
19	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	200	LF	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.45	\$1,890.00				
20	Remove Existing Tree	5	UN	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,310.00	\$6,550.00				
21	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$145,125.00		\$211,613.13		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Paving Plus, LLC		Command Co., Inc.	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid #1											
A1-1	Milling, 4" Thick	375	SY	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$2.80	\$1,050.00				
A1-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	60	TON	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$95.75	\$5,745.00				
A1-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	35	TON	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00				
A1-4	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	295	LF	\$38.00	\$11,210.00	\$39.00	\$11,505.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				\$23,535.00		\$21,800.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID #1				\$168,660.00		\$233,413.13		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate Bid #2											
A2-1	Milling, 4" Thick	40	SY	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.80	\$112.00				
A2-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	10	TON	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$129.50	\$1,295.00				
A2-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	5	TON	\$110.00	\$550.00	\$184.00	\$920.00				
A2-4	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,930.00	\$7,720.00				
A2-5	Install Storm Manhole	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00				
A2-6	Grout Existing Pipe	1.5	CY	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$256.00	\$384.00				
A2-7	Remove and Replace 8" Dia. DIP	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00				
A2-8	Install 8" Dia. DIP	45	LF	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00				
A2-9	Epoxy Striping, 6" Thick	105	LF	\$3.00	\$315.00	\$2.40	\$252.00				
A2-10	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	60	LF	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$9.45	\$567.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				\$22,135.00		\$25,800.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1&2				\$190,795.00		\$259,213.13		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Paving Plus, LLC		Command Co., Inc.	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid #3											
A3-1	Milling, 4" Thick	180	SY	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$2.80	\$504.00				
A3-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	30	TON	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$174.50	\$5,235.00				
A3-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	20	TON	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$200.50	\$4,010.00				
A3-4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	110	LF	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$34.25	\$3,767.50				
A3-5	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	515	LF	\$38.00	\$19,570.00	\$41.00	\$21,115.00				
A3-6	Install Header Curb	30	LF	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$900.00				
A3-7	Reset Existing Granite Curb	80	LF	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$39.00	\$3,120.00				
A3-8	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	80	SY	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00				
A3-9	Install Detectable Warning Surface	8	SY	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$270.00	\$2,160.00				
A3-10	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$286.00	\$858.00				
A3-11	Epoxy Striping, 6" Thick	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.40	\$240.00				
A3-12	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	90	LF	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$9.45	\$850.50				
A3-13	Remove Existing Tree	4	UN	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,335.00	\$5,340.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3				\$50,600.00		\$56,900.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, & 3				\$241,395.00		\$316,113.13		NO BID		NO BID	
Alternate Bid #4											
A4-1	Milling, 2.5" Thick	370	SY	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	\$22.50	\$8,325.00				
A4-2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2.5" Thick	55	TON	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$185.00	\$10,175.00				
A4-3	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway Apron, 4" Thick	55	SY	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00				
A4-4	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00				
A4-5	Construct Type "A" Inlet	1	UN	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00				
A4-6	Install Concrete Inlet Collar, 4" Thick	3	SY	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$174.00				
A4-7	Grout Existing Pipe	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
A4-8	Install 12" Dia. DIP	15	LF	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$310.00	\$4,650.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #4				\$17,700.00		\$36,400.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, 3, & 4				\$259,095.00		\$352,513.13		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Paving Plus, LLC		Command Co., Inc.	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid #5											
A5-1	Milling, 2.5" Thick	150	SY	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$2.80	\$420.00				
A5-2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2.5" Thick	25	TON	\$110.00	\$2,750.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00				
A5-3	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	55	LF	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$39.00	\$2,145.00				
A5-4	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF	\$38.00	\$3,420.00	\$46.00	\$4,140.00				
A5-5	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway Apron, 4" Thick	35	SY	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$875.00				
A5-6	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00				
A5-7	Construct Type "A" Inlet	2	UN	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,520.00	\$9,040.00				
A5-8	Install ADA Frame and Grate	1	UN	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$510.00	\$510.00				
A5-9	Grout Existing Pipe	1	CY	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
A5-10	Install 12" Dia. DIP	15	LF	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00				
A5-11	Install 12" Perforated HDPE Wrapped in Stone	80	LF	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$170.00	\$13,600.00				
A5-12	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$280.00	\$280.00				
A5-13	Epoxy Traffic Markings	5	SF	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$50.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #5				\$27,245.00		\$39,400.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, 3, 4, & 5				\$286,340.00		\$391,913.13		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Pioneer General Contracting Co., Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Paving Plus, LLC		Command Co., Inc.	
				PO Box 67 Bradley Beach, NJ 07720 P: 732-807-3158 F: 732-807-3159		PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: 732-308-1113 F: 732-308-1034		PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: 856-404-9166		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: 609-965-0399 F: 609-965-0441	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid #6											
A6-1	Milling, 4" Thick	1,055	SY	\$5.00	\$5,275.00	\$10.00	\$10,550.00				
A6-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	160	TON	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$106.00	\$16,960.00				
A6-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	95	TON	\$110.00	\$10,450.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00				
A6-4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	50	LF	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$41.50	\$2,075.00				
A6-5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	20	SY	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$131.50	\$2,630.00				
A6-6	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	30	SY	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$159.50	\$4,785.00				
A6-7	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$280.00	\$840.00				
A6-8	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	20	LF	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$9.45	\$189.00				
A6-9	Remove Existing Tree	6	UN	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00				
A6-10	Remove Existing Shrub	2	UN	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$118.00	\$236.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #6				\$50,365.00		\$53,500.00		NO BID		NO BID	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6				\$336,705.00		\$445,413.13		NO BID		NO BID	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Construct Connect					
				1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
Base Bid											
1	Milling, 4" Thick	1,100	SY								
2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	160	TON								
3	HMA9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	100	TON								
4	Subbase Repair, If and Where Directed	20	SY								
5	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	315	LF								
6	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	280	LF								
7	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	135	SY								
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	50	SY								
9	Install Detectable Warning Surface	13	SY								
10	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	5	UN								
11	Install Storm Manhole	2	UN								
12	Construct Type "B" Inlet	2	UN								
13	Grout Existing Pipe	1	CY								
14	Install 8" Dia. DIP	25	LF								
15	Install 12" Dia. DIP	25	LF								
16	Install 12" Perforated HDPE Wrapped in Stone	395	LF								
17	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN								
18	Epoxy Striping, 6" Thick	320	LF								
19	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	200	LF								
20	Remove Existing Tree	5	UN								
21	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00				
22	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	DOL	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				NO BID		NO BID					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Construct Connect					
				1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
Alternate Bid #1											
A1-1	Milling, 4" Thick	375	SY								
A1-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	60	TON								
A1-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	35	TON								
A1-4	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	295	LF								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				NO BID		NO BID					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID #1				NO BID		NO BID					
Alternate Bid #2											
A2-1	Milling, 4" Thick	40	SY								
A2-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	10	TON								
A2-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	5	TON								
A2-4	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	4	UN								
A2-5	Install Storm Manhole	1	UN								
A2-6	Grout Existing Pipe	1.5	CY								
A2-7	Remove and Replace 8" Dia. DIP	25	LF								
A2-8	Install 8" Dia. DIP	45	LF								
A2-9	Epoxy Striping, 6" Thick	105	LF								
A2-10	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	60	LF								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				NO BID		NO BID					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1&2				NO BID		NO BID					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Construct Connect					
				1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
Alternate Bid #3											
A3-1	Milling, 4" Thick	180	SY								
A3-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	30	TON								
A3-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	20	TON								
A3-4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	110	LF								
A3-5	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	515	LF								
A3-6	Install Header Curb	30	LF								
A3-7	Reset Existing Granite Curb	80	LF								
A3-8	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	80	SY								
A3-9	Install Detectable Warning Surface	8	SY								
A3-10	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	3	UN								
A3-11	Epoxy Striping, 6" Thick	100	LF								
A3-12	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	90	LF								
A3-13	Remove Existing Tree	4	UN								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #3				NO BID		NO BID					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, & 3				NO BID		NO BID					
Alternate Bid #4											
A4-1	Milling, 2.5" Thick	370	SY								
A4-2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2.5" Thick	55	TON								
A4-3	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway Apron, 4" Thick	55	SY								
A4-4	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	1	UN								
A4-5	Construct Type "A" Inlet	1	UN								
A4-6	Install Concrete Inlet Collar, 4" Thick	3	SY								
A4-7	Grout Existing Pipe	1	CY								
A4-8	Install 12" Dia. DIP	15	LF								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #4				NO BID		NO BID					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, 3, & 4				NO BID		NO BID					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Construct Connect					
				1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
Alternate Bid #5											
A5-1	Milling, 2.5" Thick	150	SY								
A5-2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2.5" Thick	25	TON								
A5-3	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	55	LF								
A5-4	Remove and Replace with Monolithic Concrete Curb and Gutter	90	LF								
A5-5	Remove and Replace Asphalt Driveway Apron, 4" Thick	35	SY								
A5-6	Reconstruct Inlet, Complete	1	UN								
A5-7	Construct Type "A" Inlet	2	UN								
A5-8	Install ADA Frame and Grate	1	UN								
A5-9	Grout Existing Pipe	1	CY								
A5-10	Install 12" Dia. DIP	15	LF								
A5-11	Install 12" Perforated HDPE Wrapped in Stone	80	LF								
A5-12	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	1	UN								
A5-13	Epoxy Traffic Markings	5	SF								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #5				NO BID		NO BID					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, 3, 4, & 5				NO BID		NO BID					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS BID OPENING: 1/31/2023 AT 10:30 AM				2021 ROAD PROGRAM CITY OF BEVERLY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NJ 41090 01							
				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Construct Connect					
				1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		30 Technology Parkway South, Suite 100 Norcross, GA 30092 P: 800-364-2059 F: 866-570-8187					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT				
Alternate Bid #6											
A6-1	Milling, 4" Thick	1,055	SY								
A6-2	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5" Thick	160	TON								
A6-3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick	95	TON								
A6-4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	50	LF								
A6-5	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	20	SY								
A6-6	Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick	30	SY								
A6-7	Remove and Replace Traffic Control Sign	3	UN								
A6-8	Epoxy Striping, 24" Thick	20	LF								
A6-9	Remove Existing Tree	6	UN								
A6-10	Remove Existing Shrub	2	UN								
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #6				NO BID		NO BID					
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID AND ALTERNATE BID#1, 2, 3, 4, 5, & 6				NO BID		NO BID					